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PUBLIC HEALTH TRUST BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2010
 
Arrizurieta, Jorge L. 
Chairman & CEO  
Arrizurieta and Associates 
c/o The Biltmore Hotel 
Conf. Ctr. of the Americas 
Suite 500 
1200 Anastasia Avenue 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
(305) 569-9929 
(305) 775-4988 (Cellular) 
(305) 416-2625* 
**jorge@arrizurieta.com 
 
Ayala, Gladys L., Esq. 
1500 N. E. 162nd Street 
North Miami Bch., FL 33162 
(305) 816-6642 
(305) 816-6643* 
**gap@ayalaprempeh.com 
 
Copeland, John H., III 
Chairperson 
Jackson Health System 
1611 N. W. 12th Avenue 
Alamo Bldg., First Floor    
Miami, FL 33136 
(305) 585-8625 
 (305) 585-8366* 
John.copeland@jhsmiami.org 
 
de la Fe, Ernesto A.      
Morgan Stanley 
200 So. Biscayne Blvd., 51st Floor  
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 585-8625 
(305) 585-8366* 
**Ernesto.DeLaFe@jhsmiami.org 
 
 

 
del Cueto, Joaquin 
6011 S. W. 95th Court 
Miami, FL 33173 
(305) 494-4497 
**jdelcueto@aol.com 
 
Ford, Georgena D., R.N. 
Secretary 
19035 N. W. 54th Place 
Miami, FL 33055 
(305) 621-2701 
(786) 489-2732 (Cellular) 
(305) 621-2701* 
** bratty1b@bellsouth.net 
 
Galbut, Abraham A. 
President 
Hudson Capital, LLC 
4770 Biscayne, Blvd., St. 1400 
Miami, FL 33137 
(305) 674-4848 
(786) 427-6203* 
** agalbut@hudcap.com 
 
Lapciuc, Marcos, J. 
Treasurer 
Vice President 
Precision Trading Corp. 
15800 N.W. 48th Avenue 
Miami Gardens, FL  33014-6422 
(305) 592-4500 
(305) 593-6169* 
**marcos@ 

 
precisiontrading.com  

Medina, Angel, Jr.   
Vice Chairperson 
11640 S. W. 128th Court 
Miami, FL 33186 
(305) 796-6210 

**
 

amedina@aol.com 

 
Stephen S. Nuell 
Nuell & Polsky 
782 N. W. 42nd Avenue 
Suite 345 
Miami, FL 33126 
(305 441-1122 
(305) 441-2696* 
Snuell@nuellandpolsky.com 
 
Robin Reiter-Faragalli 
Reiter & Associates, LLC 
550 N. E. 59th Street 
Miami, FL 33137 
(305) 756-1648 
(305) 756-5174* 
robin@reiterandassociates.net 
 
Mark C. Rogers, M.D. 
7772 Fischer Island Drive 
Miami Beach FL 33109 
(305) 604-0522 
(305) 675-2799* 
**mrogers@bradmer.com 
 
Rosenbaum, Judy, Ed.D. 
5000 Riviera Drive 
Coral Gables, FL 33146 
(305) 772-4786 (Cellular) 
**judyrosenbaum@yahoo.com 
 
Zilber, Martin G., Esq. 
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(305) 663-6677* 
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Voting Commissioner 

Sally A. Heyman 
Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 N. W. 1st Street 
Suite 320 
Miami, FL 33128 
(305) 375-4835 
(305) 375-3456* 
**
 

district4@miamidade.gov 

 
Joe A. Martinez 
Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 N. W. 1st Street 
Suite 320 
Miami, FL 33128 
(305) 375-5511 
(305) 375-5883* 
**district11@miamidade.gov 
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Ex-officio’s 

Leah S. Kinnaird, Ed.D., RN  Peragallo, Nilda, DrPH, RN, FAAN 
Sr. Vice President &    Dean and Professor 
Chief Nursing Officer   University of Miami School of Nursing and Health Studies 
Jackson Health System   5030 Brunson Drive 
1611 N. W. 12th Avenue   Coral Gables, FL 33146 
West Wing Room 118   (305) 284-2107 
Miami, FL 33136    (305) 667-3787* 
(305) 585-6086    **nperagallo@miami.edu 
(305) 355-2372* 
**Leah.Kinnaird@jhsmiami.org 
 
   
John A. Rock, M.D.   Barron, Michael E., M.D., FAHA  
Founding Dean and    Associate Professor of Clinical Anesthesiology 
Senior VP for Medical Affairs  Director of Cardiothoracic Anesthesiology  
Florida International University  Medical Director, Perioperative Services, and  
Herbert Wertheim College of Medicine  President, Executive Committee of the Medical Staff  
11200 S. W. 8th Street   Jackson Memorial Hospital  
HLS II Room 693    1611 N.W.  12th Avenue, Central Building 351 
Miami, FL 33199    Miami, FL 33136 
(305) 348-0615 0r 0618   (305) 585-6970 
(305) 348-0626*    (305) 585-7169* 
**rockj@fiu.edu    **mbarron@med.miami.edu 
   
Perkins, Janet     
Executive Director       
Office of Countywide    
Healthcare Planning 
140 West Flagler Street, Suite 1102   
Miami, FL 33130     
(305) 375-5444     
(305) 372-6357*     
**jperkin@miamidade.gov    
 
      
Goldschmidt, Pascal, M.D., F.A.C.C.   
Dean, Miller School of Medicine & Sr. Vice President      
for Medical Affairs, University of Miami  
Health System, UHealth       
1600 N. W. 10th Avenue, RMSB 1140        
Miami, FL 33136         
(305) 243-6545        
(305) 243-4888*    
**pgoldschmidt@med.miami.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
  * Indicates Fax 
** Indicates E-mail  
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